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Chapter 1

anim

1.1 Special topic on this CD

The Animations on this CD

The following animations were integrated into Aminet for this CD. There
are three categories:

ECS
Animations (playable on old chip set)

AGA
Animations (AGA chip set required for these)

Non HAM
Animations (AGA or ECS, playable on graphics boards)

Also, there is a separate list of the
best

Animations.

Beside each anim, you see its resolution: The width, the height, the
depth (number of bitplanes) and the number of frames it consists of.

Note that you can adjust the speed of the anim player used. To do so,
press a number from 0 to 9, with 9 being the slowest setting.

And here comes the index of all animations on this CD, by directory:

pix/3dani 3D animations
pix/anim Animations
search for anims on this CD

Enjoy!




anim

1.2 ECS

These are the anims that can

Aces_0.lha
Aces_1.1lha
Approaching.lha
Asteroidfield.lha
Attackmode. lha
Binaryflight.lha
Birdflight.lha
Boingmachine. lha
Bond. lha
Bthrows.lha
Bulbbash.lha
Canyon.lha
Downcanyon.lha
CHH. lha
Cityjumper.lha
Computerhead. lha
Desert_flight.lha
Disconnect.lha
Dizzy.lha
Downcanyon. lha
Encounter. lha
Free_flight.lha
Hammer.lha
Huey_1.1lha
Hyperspace.lha
Its_alive.lha
Klingonflyby.lha
Klingonhit.lha
Kvortl.lha
Kvort2.lha
Landingfalcon.lha
Leavingoffice.lha
Lightdance.lha
Mtv+st.lha
Nelson.lha
Nightcar.lha
Phil_17.1lha
Phil_5.1ha
Pingpong.lha
Planetside.lha
Porsche.lha
Probe.lha
Pylon.lha
Pylon_1.1lha
Robo_1.1lha
Robo_2.1lha
Scenel0.lha
Scenery.lha
Scenery2.lha
Sillyput.lha
Space_2.1lha
Takeoff.lha

pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani

be played on ECS.

119K
409K
316K
343K
173K

52K

81K
187K
412K
152K
871K
6.6M
3.8M
102K
170K
103K
1.7M
258K
180K
3.8M
654K
906K
198K
287K
138K

80K
708K
465K
223K
305K
151K
180K
151K

50K

39K
312K

39K

40K

75K
419K
672K

20K

45K
122K
145K

81K
318K
396K
481K
696K
111K
431K
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3D plane anim
3D plane anim
3D trek anim
3D space anim
3D trek anim

Wireframe flight anim

Traced trek anim
Traced
3D car
Traced
Traced
Canyon
Canyon
3D space anim
3D city anim

boing anim
chase anim
basket anim
anim

Abstract face trace

3D canyon flight
3D space anim

Wireframe Red Dwarf
Canyon flight trace

Traced trek anim
3D canyon flight
Traced tools anim
3D helicopter anim
3D space anim

3D trek anim
Traced trek anim
Traced trek anim
3D space anim

3D space anim

3D space anim
Traced space anim

Traced color lights

3D anim

3D trek anim
Traced sci-fi anim
Videoscape 3D anim
Videoscape 3D anim
3D trek anim
Traced flight,
Traced anim,
3D space anim
3D trek anim
3D trek anim
Videoscape 3D
Videoscape 3D
3D trek anim
Canyon flight
Canyon flight

good

anim
anim

anim
anim

Abstract trace anim

3D space anim
Traced trek anim

flight trace
flight trace

good

AGA anims not listed.

352x290x6x78
352x290x6x125
352x276x5x138
352x220x5x216
352x290x6x48
352x276x1x20
352x290x6x100
352x220x6x18
320x256x5x130
320x200x6x43
352x440x6x70
320x200x6x180
320x256x5x241
352x280x6x88
320x200x4x61
320x256x6x49
320x256x6x328
352x290x5x150
368x283x1x72
320x256x5x241
320x400x6x100
320x256x6x193
320x256x6x16
352x276x5x198
352x290x5x108
352x290x5x60
320x256x6x130
352x290x6x100
320x256x5x80
320x256x5x80
352x290x5x60
352x290x6x50
368x482x6x36
368x290x3x193
352x276x5x36
320x200x6x60
352x276x5x118
352x276x5x118
352x276x5x160
320x200x5x699
352x290x6x40
352x290x6x50
352x290x5x58
352x276x5x48
352x276x5x120
352x276x5x30
352x290x5x100
320x256x5x120
320x256x5x100
320x400x5x150
352x276x5x100
HAM 352x290x6x140

HAM

HAM

HAM

HAM
HAM

HAM

HAM

HAM

HAM

HAM

HAM

HAM

HAM
HAM

HAM
HAM

HAM

HAM
HAM




anim 3/7
Tomb.lha pix/3dani 1.0M 9 Traced graveyard HAM 320x256x6x102
Trekgame. lha pix/3dani 89K 9 3D trek anim 320x256x5x200
Tron_1.1lha pix/3dani 257K 9 3D tron anim 352x276x5x186
Tron_2.1lha pix/3dani 89K 9 3D tron anim 352x276x5x128
Tsfs.lha pix/3dani 226K 9 3D trek anim 352x290x5x135
Vistal.lha pix/3dani 5.4M 9 Canyon flight anim HAM 352x283x6x100
Vistaz2.lha pix/3dani 5.4M 9 Canyon flight anim HAM 352x283x6x100
Whale. lha pix/3dani 207K 9 3D fish anim 352x290x5x147
Workbee.lha pix/3dani 43K 9 3D trek anim 352x276x5x36
4Eyes.lha pix/anim 722K 9 Framegrab anim HAM 320x256x6x13
4Eyesrotation.lha pix/anim 762K 9 Framegrab anim HAM 320x256x6x16
54321.1lha pix/anim 3K 9 Countdown anim 320x256x1x12
Attg94.1lha pix/anim 132K 9 Cartoon anim 320x256x6x507
B+B_132.1lha pix/anim 82K 9 Cartoon anim 368x290x5x168
Bison.lha pix/anim 116K 9 Cartoon fight anim 320x256x5x55
Dance2.lha pix/anim 13K 9 Dance framegrab 368x290x1x24
DPaint.lha pix/anim 5K 9 2D monitor anim 640x256x4x62
Farmhouse.lha pix/anim 27K 9 Cartoon night anim 320x400x6x499
Fightanim.lha pix/anim 521K 9 Stop motion, fun 320x256x5x95
Freakalley.lha pix/anim 538K 9 Weird 2D anim, B&W 352x240x4x100
Friday.lha pix/anim 150K 9 Cartoon horror anim 320x256x5x481
Inspiration.lha pix/anim 19K 9 Cartoon lemmings 320x256x5x8
Jvmdesign.lha pix/anim 123K 9 Cartoon sci-fi anim 320x256x4x206
Kalidel.lha pix/anim 100K 9 Kaleidoscope anim 320x256x5x50
Kalide2.lha pix/anim 122K 9 Kaleidoscope anim 320x256x5x50
Kalide3.lha pix/anim 108K 9 Kaleidoscope anim 320x256x5x50
Kalide4.lha pix/anim 89K 9 Kaleidoscope anim 320x256x5x50
Kalideb5.1lha pix/anim 82K 9 Kaleidoscope anim 320x256x5x50
Kalide6.1lha pix/anim 131K 9 Kaleidoscope anim 320x256x5x50
Kuli.lha pix/anim 232K 9 Cartoon pen anim 352x290x5x250
Lorry.lha pix/anim 54K 9 Lorry juggling anim HAM 160x128x6x12
Marsl.lha pix/anim 1.6M 9 Crater flight anim HAM 320x256x6x37
MrPotatoHead. lha pix/anim 96K 9 Cartoon anim 320x256x5x106
Partone.lha pix/anim 116K 9 Cartoon anim 320x256x4x145
Parttwo.lha pix/anim 125K 9 Cartoon anim 320x256x4x190
Pixelworks.lha pix/anim 375K 9 Fireworks anim 320x400x5x120
Remix.lha pix/anim 205K 9 2D logo anim 320x256x5x190
Spiderwalk.lha pix/anim 56K 9 2D spider anim 320x256x4x18
Vaxons.lha pix/anim 438K 9 2D CDTV promotion 320x256x5x748
Voiddroid. lha pix/anim 39K 9 2D robot anim 320x256x6x34
Walter.lha pix/anim 20K 9 Cartoon anim 320x256x4x173
Zebra_18.1lha pix/anim 42K 9 Framegrabbed zebra 368x290x3x10

1.3 AGA

These are the anims that require AGA.

3000man_ham8.lha
rb_defiant.lha
format
Ant.lha
Atomsl.lha
Atoms2.lha
Atoms4.lha
Atomtes7.lha

pix/3dani
gfx/3dobj

pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani

506K
51K

212K
465K
688K
162K
907K

O W W W O

ECS anims not listed.

Imagine trace anim HAM 320x256x8x79

Star Trek USS Defiant 3d model in Imagine

3D ant anim

3D moving atoms
3D moving atoms
3D moving atoms
3D moving atoms

320x256x8x8

320x256x8x103
320x256x8x300
320x256x8x151
320x256x8x200

(_)




anim 4/7
Blob.lha pix/3dani 424K 9 Abstract 3D anim 320x256x8x95
Bounce2.lha pix/3dani 44K 9 Abstract 3D anim 320x200x8x18
Bouncy.lha pix/3dani 503K 9 Abstract trace anim 640x512x8x382
Chemist.lha pix/3dani 3.3M 9 Traced machine anim 320x200x8x213
Coaster.lha pix/3dani 572K 9 3D coaster ride 320x200x8x169
Coriolis.lha pix/3dani 276K 9 3D billiards anim 320x200x8x111
Demo3d. lha pix/3dani 120K 9 Abstract 3D anim 320x256x8x50
Dlite.lha pix/3dani 19K 9 Abstract 3D anim 320x256x8x50
Dominos.lha pix/3dani 148K 9 Traced anim 320x256x8x21
Earthhf4.lha pix/3dani 2.0M 9 Earth surface trace 320x200x8x399
Energise.lha pix/3dani 564K 9 Traced anim, good 640x512x8x36
Entflyby.lha pix/3dani 2.0M 9 Traced trek anim 320x200x8x198
Eorbitl.lha pix/3dani 1.9M 9 Traced earth orbit 320x200x8x358
Exec.lha pix/3dani 343K 9 Abstract trace 320x200x8x28
Floppy.lha pix/3dani 548K 9 Traced anim HAM 640x400x8x61
Foreman. lha pix/3dani 19K 9 3D walking man 320x256x8x12
Fwalk2.lha pix/3dani 356K 9 Traced walking girl 320x256x8x24
Hexpand2.lha pix/3dani 2.7M 9 3D zoom anim 640x480x8x58
Land. lha pix/3dani 1.4M 9 3D landscape anim 320x256x8x389
Logo. lha pix/3dani 23K 9 3D logo anim 320x200x8x41
Mandring.lha pix/3dani 440K 9 Abstract trace anim 320x256x8x45
Mandrng2.lha pix/3dani 276K 9 Abstract trace anim 640x512x8x45
McgaWalk.lha pix/3dani 1.9M 9 Traced cartoon anim 320x200x8x108
Mobride4.lha pix/3dani 3.2M 9 3D coaster anim 640x480x8x238
Nefcrn.lha pix/3dani 351K 9 3D sculpture anim 640x512x8x90
Pod. lha pix/3dani 664K 9 Traced space pod 640x512x8x72
Pole.lha pix/3dani 171K 9 Abstract 3D anim 320x256x8x40
Prism.lha pix/3dani 190K 9 Rotating prism trace 640x512x8x10
Proj.lha pix/3dani 159K 9 Traced projector 320x256x8x64
Pv.lha pix/3dani 817K 9 Traced logo anim HAM 384x283x8x136
Snakey.lha pix/3dani 134K 9 Abstract trace anim 320x256x8x60
Spawnbal.lha pix/3dani 270K 9 Abstract trace anim 320x256x8x82
Sgl.lha pix/3dani 102K 9 Abstract 3D morph 320x256x8x200
String.lha pix/3dani 931K 9 Rope trace anim 320x256x8x77
Takeof.lha pix/3dani 511K 9 3D spaceship anim 320x256x8x109
TripInAVein.lha pix/3dani 4.1M 9 Traced flight anim 320x256x8x69
Turbin.lha pix/3dani 87K 9 3D anim 320x200x8x160
T_c.lha pix/3dani 478K 9 Architecture trace 320x256x8x%x240
Vv7.lha pix/3dani 552K 9 3D particle anim 320x256x8x200
Yf10.lha pix/3dani 213K 9 3D billiards anim 320x200x8x309
Ziggytst.lha pix/3dani 249K 9 3D morphing anim 320x256x8x61
Aga_morphy.lha pix/anim 644K 9 Schwartz cartoon 704x480x5x203
Balloon.lha pix/anim 109K 9 2D anim 320x200x8x89
Bball.lha pix/anim 28K 9 2D anim 320x200x8x14
Bosstalk.lha pix/anim 38K 9 Cartoon anim 320x200x8x28
Dust.lha pix/anim 167K 9 Abstract drawn anim 320x200x8x26
Earth.lha pix/anim 10K 9 Rotating earth 320x256x8x19
Fl4.lha pix/anim 138K 9 Planes anim 320x200x8x14
Fish.lha pix/anim 84K 9 Fun cartoon anim 320x200x8x48
Flourish.lha pix/anim 387K 9 Fractal anim 320x256x8x118
Fraczoom. lha pix/anim 307K 9 Fractal zoom anim 320x200x8x50
Frog.lha pix/anim 101K 9 Cartoon anim 320x200x8x71
Glass.lha pix/anim 33K 9 Abstract 2D anim 320x200x8x18
Jimorph.lha pix/anim 370K 9 Morphing anim 320x256x8x91
Lostinspace.lha pix/anim 296K 9 Cartoon group ad 640x512x8x355
Missilel.lha pix/anim 439K 9 Futuristic plane 320x200x8x98
Pendxl.lha pix/anim 294K 9 Swinging pendulum 640x512x8x68




anim

5/7

Runner. lha
Sharks.lha
S_lava.lha
Tigercat.lha

1.4 No HAM

These are the anims that don’t require HAM

Ant.lha
Approaching.lha
Asteroidfield.lha
Atomsl.lha
Atoms2.1lha
Atoms4.1lha
Atomtes7.lha
Binaryflight.lha
Blob.lha

Bond. lha
Bounce2.lha
Bouncy. lha
Chemist.lha
Cityjumper.lha
Coaster.lha
Coriolis.lha
Demo3d. lha
Desert_flight.lha
Disconnect.lha
Dizzy.lha
Dlite.lha
Dominos.lha
Downcanyon. lha
Earthhf4.1lha
Energise.lha
Entflyby.1lha
Eorbitl.lha
Exec.lha
Foreman.lha
Free_flight.lha
Fwalk2.lha
Hexpand2.lha
Huey_1.1lha
Hyperspace.lha
Its_alive.lha
Kvortl.lha
Kvort2.lha
Land. lha
Landingfalcon.lha
Logo. lha
Mandring.lha
Mandrng?2.lha
McgaWalk.lha
Mobrided.lha
Mtv+st.lha
Nefcrn.lha

pix/anim
pix/anim
pix/anim
pix/anim

pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani

73K
1.3M
287K
74K

212K
316K
343K
465K
688K
162K
907K

52K
424K
412K

44K
503K
3.3M
170K
572K
276K
120K
1.7M
258K
180K

19K
148K
3.8M
2.0M
564K
2.0M
1.9M
343K

19K
906K
356K
2.7M
287K
138K

80K
223K
305K
1.4M
151K

23K
440K
276K
1.9M
3.2M

50K
351K

9
9
9
9
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Abstract man
Underwater sharks
Lava movie anim
Cartoon tiger anim

3D ant anim

3D trek anim

3D space anim
3D moving atoms
3D moving atoms
3D moving atoms
3D moving atoms

Wireframe flight anim

Abstract 3D anim

3D car chase anim
Abstract 3D anim
Abstract trace anim
Traced machine anim
3D city anim

3D coaster ride

3D billiards anim
Abstract 3D anim

3D canyon flight

3D space anim
Wireframe Red Dwarf
Abstract 3D anim
Traced anim

Canyon flight trace
Earth surface trace
Traced anim, good
Traced trek anim
Traced earth orbit
Abstract trace

3D walking man

3D canyon flight
Traced walking girl
3D zoom anim

3D helicopter anim
3D space anim

3D trek anim

3D space anim

3D space anim

3D landscape anim
3D space anim

3D logo anim
Abstract trace anim
Abstract trace anim
Traced cartoon anim
3D coaster anim

3D anim

3D sculpture anim

(both AGA and ECS).

320x256x8x92
320x200x8x318
640x512x8x30
320x200x8x42

320x256x8x8
352x276x5x138
352x220x5x216
320x256x8x103
320x256x8x300
320x256x8x151
320x256x8x200
352x276x1x20
320x256x8x95
320x256x5x130
320x200x8x18
640x512x8x382
320x200x8x213
320x200x4x61
320x200x8x169
320x200x8x111
320x256x8x50
320x256x6x328
352x290x5x150
368x283x1x72
320x256x8x50
320x256x8x21
320x256x5x241
320x200x8x399
640x512x8x36
320x200x8x198
320x200x8x358
320x200x8x28
320x256x8x12
320x256x6x193
320x256x8x24
640x480x8x58
352x276x5x198
352x290x5x108
352x290x5x60
320x256x5x80
320x256x5x80
320x256x8x389
352x290x5x60
320x200x8x41
320x256x8x45
640x512x8x45
320x200x8x108
640x480x8x238
368x290x3x193
640x512x8x90




anim
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Nelson.lha
Phil _17.1ha
Phil_b5.1ha
Pingpong.lha
Planetside.lha
Pod. lha
Pole.lha
Prism.lha
Proj.lha
Pylon.lha
Pylon_1.1lha
Robo_1.1lha
Robo_2.1lha
Scenel0.lha
Scenery.lha
Scenery2.lha
Sillyput.lha
Snakey.lha
Space_2.1lha
Spawnbal. lha
Sgl.lha
String.lha
Takeof.lha
Trekgame. lha
TripInAVein.lha
Tron_1.1lha
Tron_2.1lha
Tsfs.lha
Turbin.lha

T _c.lha
Vv7.1lha
Whale. lha
Workbee.lha
Yf10.1lha
Ziggytst.lha
54321.1lha
Aga_morphy.lha
Attg94.1lha
B+B_132.1ha
Balloon.lha
Bball.lha
Bison.lha
Bosstalk.lha
Dance?2.lha
DPaint.lha
Dust.lha
Earth.lha
Fl4.lha
Farmhouse. lha
Fightanim. lha
Fish.lha
Flourish.lha
Fraczoom. lha
Freakalley.lha
Friday.lha
Frog.lha
Glass.lha

pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/3dani
pix/anim
pix/anim
pix/anim
pix/anim
pix/anim
pix/anim
pix/anim
pix/anim
pix/anim
pix/anim
pix/anim
pix/anim
pix/anim
pix/anim
pix/anim
pix/anim
pix/anim
pix/anim
pix/anim
pix/anim
pix/anim
pix/anim

39K
39K
40K
75K
419K
664K
171K
190K
159K
45K
122K
145K
81K
318K
396K
481K
696K
134K
111K
270K
102K
931K
511K
89K
4.1M
257K
89K
226K
87K
478K
552K
207K
43K
213K
249K
3K
644K
132K
82K
109K
28K
116K
38K
13K
5K
167K
10K
138K
27K
521K
84K
387K
307K
538K
150K
101K
33K
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3D trek anim
Videoscape 3D anim
Videoscape 3D anim
3D trek anim

Traced flight, good
Traced space pod
Abstract 3D anim
Rotating prism trace
Traced projector

3D trek anim

3D trek anim
Videoscape 3D anim
Videoscape 3D anim
3D trek anim

Canyon flight anim
Canyon flight anim
Abstract trace anim
Abstract trace anim
3D space anim
Abstract trace anim
Abstract 3D morph
Rope trace anim

3D spaceship anim
3D trek anim

Traced flight anim
3D tron anim

3D tron anim

3D trek anim

3D anim
Architecture trace
3D particle anim

3D fish anim

3D trek anim

3D billiards anim
3D morphing anim
Countdown anim
Schwartz cartoon
Cartoon anim
Cartoon anim

2D anim

2D anim

Cartoon fight anim
Cartoon anim

Dance framegrab

2D monitor anim
Abstract drawn anim
Rotating earth
Planes anim

Cartoon night anim
Stop motion, fun
Fun cartoon anim
Fractal anim
Fractal zoom anim
Weird 2D anim, B&W
Cartoon horror anim
Cartoon anim
Abstract 2D anim

352x276x5x36
352x276x5x118
352x276x5x118
352x276x5x160
320x200x5x699
640x512x8x72
320x256x8x40
640x512x8x10
320x256x8x64
352x290x5x58
352x276x5x48
352x276x5x120
352x276x5x30
352x290x5%x100
320x256x5x120
320x256x5x100
320x400x5x150
320x256x8x60
352x276x5x100
320x256x8x82
320x256x8x200
320x256x8x77
320x256x8x109
320x256x5x200
320x256x8x69
352x276x5x186
352x276x5x128
352x290x5x135
320x200x8x160
320x256x8x240
320x256x8x200
352x290x5x147
352x276x5x36
320x200x8x309
320x256x8x61
320x256x1x12
704x480x5x203
320x256x6x507
368x290x5x168
320x200x8x89
320x200x8x14
320x256x5x55
320x200x8x28
368x290x1x24
640x256x4x62
320x200x8x26
320x256x8x19
320x200x8x14
320x400x6x499
320x256x5x95
320x200x8x48
320x256x8x118
320x200x8x50
352x240x4x100
320x256x5x481
320x200x8x71
320x200x8x18




anim

717

Inspiration.lha pix/anim 19K 9
Jimorph.lha pix/anim 370K 9
Jvmdesign.lha pix/anim 123K 9
Kalidel.lha pix/anim 100K 9
Kalide2.lha pix/anim 122K 9
Kalide3.lha pix/anim 108K 9
Kalided.lha pix/anim 89K 9
Kalideb5.1lha pix/anim 82K 9
Kalideé6.lha pix/anim 131K 9
Kuli.lha pix/anim 232K 9
Lostinspace.lha pix/anim 296K 9
Missilel.lha pix/anim 439K 9
MrPotatoHead. lha pix/anim 96K 9
Partone.lha pix/anim 116K 9
Parttwo.lha pix/anim 125K 9
Pendxl.lha pix/anim 294K 9
Pixelworks.lha pix/anim 375K 9
Remix.lha pix/anim 205K 9
Runner. lha pix/anim 73K 9
Sharks.lha pix/anim 1.3M 9
Spiderwalk.lha pix/anim 56K 9
S_lava.lha pix/anim 287K 9
Tigercat.lha pix/anim 74K 9
Vaxons.lha pix/anim 438K 9
Voiddroid.lha pix/anim 39K 9
Walter.lha pix/anim 20K 9
Zebra_18.1lha pix/anim 42K 9

1.5 Best anims on this CD

Best animations

Of the integrated animations on this CD,

Attackmode. lha pix/3dani 173K 9
Birdflight.lha pix/3dani 81K 9
Boingmachine.lha pix/3dani 187K 9
Bounce?2.lha pix/3dani 44K 9
CHH.lha pix/3dani 102K 9
Disconnect.lha pix/3dani 258K 9
Encounter.lha pix/3dani 654K 9
Klingonhit.lha pix/3dani 465K 9
Kuli.lha pix/anim 232K 9
Landingfalcon.lha pix/3dani 151K 9
McgaWalk.lha pix/3dani 1.9M 9
Planetside.lha pix/3dani 419K 9
Porsche. lha pix/3dani 672K 9
Takeoff.lha pix/3dani 431K 9
Tomb.lha pix/3dani 1.0M 9

Cartoon lemmings
Morphing anim

Cartoon sci-fi anim

Kaleidoscope anim
Kaleidoscope anim
Kaleidoscope anim
Kaleidoscope anim
Kaleidoscope anim
Kaleidoscope anim
Cartoon pen anim
Cartoon group ad
Futuristic plane
Cartoon anim
Cartoon anim
Cartoon anim
Swinging pendulum
Fireworks anim

2D logo anim
Abstract man
Underwater sharks
2D spider anim
Lava movie anim
Cartoon tiger anim
2D CDTV promotion
2D robot anim
Cartoon anim
Framegrabbed zebra

of this CD

3D trek anim
Traced trek anim
Traced boing anim
Abstract 3D anim
3D space anim
3D space anim
Traced trek anim
Traced trek anim
Cartoon pen anim
3D space anim

Traced cartoon anim
good

Traced flight,
Traced anim, good
Traced trek anim
Traced graveyard

HAM
HAM
HAM

HAM

HAM
HAM

HAM
HAM
HAM

320x256x5x8
320x256x8x91
320x256x4x206
320x256x5x50
320x256x5x50
320x256x5x50
320x256x5x50
320x256x5x50
320x256x5x50
352x290x5x250
640x512x8x355
320x200x8x98
320x256x5x106
320x256x4x145
320x256x4x190
640x512x8x68
320x400x5x120
320x256x5x190
320x256x8x92
320x200x8x318
320x256x4x18
640x512x8x30
320x200x8x42
320x256x5x748
320x256x6x34
320x256x4x173
368x290x3x10

I liked the following best:

352x290x6x48
352x290x6x100
352x220x6x18
320x200x8x18
352x280x6x88
352x290x5x150
320x400x6x100
352x290x6x100
352x290x5x250
352x290x5x60
320x200x8x108
320x200x5x699
352x290x6x40
352x290x6x140
320x256x6x102
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